

Memorandum of the Goshen Common Council Joint Meeting with Goshen Community Schools Board of Trustees of February 24, 2020

Held 7:00 p.m. at the Goshen Community Schools Administration Building 613 East Purl Street, Goshen, Indiana 46526

The Goshen Common Council met in joint session with the Goshen School Board with all members present. Members of local media were also present.

The meeting proceeded generally in accordance with the meeting agenda, and no formal actions were taken.

APPROVED:

Jeremy P. Stutsman, Mayor of Goshen

ATTEST:

cha

Adam C. Scharf, Goshen City Clerk-Treasurer